EEA Scheduled Services June 2018 (a) (b) (c)

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
TUI AIRWAYS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

2,427
1,124
17,723
85
47,551
3,122
17,916
106
7,325
181

97,559

143

143

97,703

Stage
Flights

2,851
1,743
15,235
166
41,176
4,494
8,720
232
3,114
9%

77,827

163

163

77,990

A/C
Hours

4,719
2,374
33,126
153
84,144
7,188
27,740
274
10,925
274

170,917

313

313

171,230

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

198,337
49,588
2,067,968
5,382
6,367,464
317,573
1,537,133
4,108
618,573
20,625

11,186,751

11,186,751

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

225,342
51,712
2,826,060
4,226
8,200,308
279,568
3,411,703
4,691
1,584,137
41,174

16,628,922

16,628,922

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

177,593
34,537
2,486,270
2,694
7,512,018
235,598
3,196,185
3,190
1,465,134
38,503

15,151,722

15,151,722

As
% of
Avail

78.8
66.8
88.0
63.7
91.6
84.3
93.7
68.0
92.5
93.5

91.1

91.1

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

26

3,613

2,516
73

2,589

6,202

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

22,534
5,902
309,493
423
697,015
30,326
338,294
510
153,164
4,966

1,562,625

5,046

5,046

1,567,672

Total
(000)

15,837
2,936
235,760
269
638,545
20,028
271,676
282
124,623
3,486

1,313,443

1,927

1,927

1,315,370

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

521

521

Freight
(000)

4,548

1,927

1,927

6,475

Table 4.2

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
15,837 70.3
2936 49.7
230,761  76.2
269 63.6
638,545 91.6
20,026  66.0
271,676  80.3
282 55.3
124,555 814
3486 70.2
1,308,374 84.1
- 382

- 382
1,308,374 83.9



