										Tonne-Kilometres Used					
	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail	
Passenger Services															
BA CITYFLYER LTD	2,427	2,851	4,719	198,337	225,342	177,593	78.8	-	22,534	15,837	-	-	15,837	70.3	
BMI REGIONAL	1,124	1,743	2,374	49,588	51,712	34,537	66.8	-	5,902	2,936	-	-	2,936	49.7	
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	17,723	15,235	33,126	2,067,968	2,826,060	2,486,270	88.0	3,582	309,493	235,760	521	4,478	230,761	76.2	
EASTERN AIRWAYS	85	166	153	5,382	4,226	2,694	63.7	-	423	269	-	-	269	63.6	
EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD	47,551	41,176	84,144	6,367,464	8,200,308	7,512,018	91.6	-	697,015	638,545	-	-	638,545	91.6	
FLYBE LTD	3,122	4,494	7,188	317,573	279,568	235,598	84.3	6	30,326	20,028	-	2	20,026	66.0	
JET2.COM LTD	17,916	8,720	27,740	1,537,133	3,411,703	3,196,185	93.7	-	338,294	271,676	-	-	271,676	80.3	
LOGANAIR LTD	106	232	274	4,108	4,691	3,190	68.0	-	510	282	-	-	282	55.3	
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD	7,325	3,114	10,925	618,573	1,584,137	1,465,134	92.5	26	153,164	124,623	-	68	124,555	81.4	
TUI AIRWAYS LTD	181	96	274	20,625	41,174	38,503	93.5	-	4,966	3,486	-	-	3,486	70.2	
Total Passenger Services	97,559	77,827	170,917	11,186,751	16,628,922	15,151,722	91.1	3,613	1,562,625	1,313,443	521	4,548	1,308,374	84.1	
Cargo Only Services															
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	143	163	313	-	-	-	-	2,516	5,046	1,927	-	1,927	-	38.2	
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	73	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Total Cargo Only Services	143	163	313	-	-	-	-	2,589	5,046	1,927	-	1,927	-	38.2	
Grand Total	97,703	77,990	171,230	11,186,751	16,628,922	15,151,722	91.1	6,202	1,567,672	1,315,370	521	6,475	1,308,374	83.9	
(a) Excludes small airlines' public transpo	ort operations ((see table 1	0)												

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.